04/22/2014

FORM PTO-1594 (N (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-002 TM05/REV01



103667143

de:

## ION FORM COVER SHEET

## **EMARKS ONLY**

Docket No.:

	-	-			_	•	
78 AF A	-	• •	~	4			
MA	١.		,	4			

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  S/R INDUSTRIES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship  No  SHANGHAI GONG ZI MACHINERÝ
5th Floor Bridge Division	Name: SHANGHAI GUNG 21 MACHINERT MANUFACTURING CO
CA Floor	Internal Address:
ecords Divis	
•	Street Address 60 HONG TURD., FENHCHENG, FENGXIAM
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association	City: SHANGHAI
General Partnership Limited Partnership	State:
X Corporation-State: DELAWARE	Country: PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF CHINA ZIP: 201408
Other	Association Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date: APRIL 16, 2014	X Corporation Citizenship PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF CHINA
_	Other Citizenship
x Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and iden	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
A Trademark /Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark-Registration No.(s)
man of the state o	0933067 1111293 1369214
Fig. 1980 May 1980 May 1	1231007 2135587 1154835
Additional sneets attac C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Fi	thed? Yes X No.
o. Identification of Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and 1)	ing Date if Application of Negistration Number is distribute.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applicataions and
concerning document should be mailed:	_ registrations involved:
Name: DON FINKELSTEIN, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$165.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3858 CARSON STREET, SUITE 216	X Enclosed
Chii TODDANCE	
City. IORRANCE	8. Payment Information: 00000023 0933967  a. Credit Card—Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90503</u> Phone Number: 310 543 0070	01 FC: 9521 A9: WW UP 02 FC: 65: PC: 65: PC: 65: PC: 65: PC: FC: 65: PC: FC: 65: PC: FC: FC: FC: FC: FC: FC: FC: FC: FC: F
Fax Number: 310 543 7570	b. Deposit Account Number:
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	APRIL 16, 2014
9. Signature:	Date
Signature	
DON FINKELSTEIN  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of refson digning	

## CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

COMES NOW S/R INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an address of 10652 Bloomfield Ave., Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 (hereinafter "S/R") and hereby declares:

1. S/R has heretofore adopted, used, is using and is the listed owner of the following United States of America trademarks now registered in the United States patent and trademark office:

Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration	
MARKSMAN			
MARKSMAN and Design	111-1293	05/02/1972 01/18/1979 11/05/1985 03/15/1983 02/10/1998 05/19/1981	
SHOOTIN' DARTS	1369214		
BEEMAN	1231007		
T.ASERHAWK	2135587		
LASER			
THE THE PARTY.	1154835		

(hereinafter "S/R registrations");

2. S/R hereby confirms that S/R has heretofore transferred, sold, assigned and set over satd S/R Registrations, the trademarks shown thereon and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks to Shanghai Gong Zi Machinery Manufacturing Co., a Corporation of the Peoples Republic of China, having an address at 60 Hongtu Rd., Fenheheng, Fengxiam district, 201408 Shanghai, Peoples Republic of China pursuant to Agreement dated March 27, 2014 and by these presents, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer, sell, assign and set over all of S/R's right, title and interest in and to each and every of said S/R Registrations, the trademarks shown on said S/R registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said SR registrations and the trademarks shown thereon

TRADEMARK PREEL: 005266 FRAME: 0135

to said Shanghai Gong Zi Machinery Manufacturing Co., a Corporation of the Peoples Republic of China, having an address at 60 Hongtu Rd., Fenhcheng, Fengxium district, 201408 Shanghai, Peoples Republic of China.

S/R

S/R Industries, Inc.

Zhisong Yu, President

Date: 0414, 4.16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 04/22/2014